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Ege Universitesi Miihendislik Fakiiltesi Deri Miihendisligi Boliimii

STAHL Kariyer Egitim Programi

Plan for 12 weeks training at the EGE University

2nd semester schoolyear 23/24 (feb-may 2024)

22.02.2024

29.02.2024

7.03.2024
14.03.2024
15.03.2024
21.03.2024
28.03.2024

3.04.2024

4.04.2024

18.04.2024

25.04.2024
2.05.2024
8.05.2024
9.05.2024

16.05.2024

Beamhouse process normal and more sustainable with machinery used

Wet end process normal and more sustainable with machinery used different
articles with different processes

Finishing till basecoats with machinery used what is an impregnation coat

Upgrading of leather

Finishing from basecoat till topcoat with machinery used crosslinkers
Colour and colour matching

Practical impregnation coat trials and adhesion coat trials

and colour matching

Automotive leather articles, higher properties, differences with non automotive
articles

Fashion design and collections Shoe and Leathergoods/ Auto
Testing of leather, crust and finished
Cationic finish with practical making a cationic article

Finish cationic article 2nd day

Sustainability in the leather industry, the (r)evolution for biobased coatings
Impact biobased products

Time
13.30-15.00 hours Turkish time
David Sabate

Alessandro Agostini

Annelies Janssen

Stahl Turkey

Annelies Janssen
Annelies Janssen

Annelies Janssen

Annelies Janssen

Gemma Monleon

Annelies Janssen

Stahl Turkey

Mi Yan
Annelies Janssen

onsite at EGE University

online at MS Teams, STAHL Trainings

online
online

online
2 days
onsite
online
online
2 days

onsite
online

online
online
2 days

onsite

online

Moderator: Ersin Onem
Moderator: Ali Yorgancioglu

Moderator: Onur Yilmaz
Assistance: Urana Dandar,
Mete Saglam

Moderator: Onur Yilmaz
Moderator: Ersin Onem
Assistance: Urana Dandar,

Mete Saglam
Moderator: Ali Yorgancioglu

Moderator: Ali Yorgancioglu
Moderator: Ersin Onem
Assistance: Urana Dandar,

Mete Saglam

Moderator: Onur Yilmaz



