

Ege Üniversitesi Mühendislik Fakültesi Deri Mühendisliği Bölümü STAHL Kariyer Eğitim Programı



Plan for 12	weeks training	at the EGE University			
2nd semester schoolyear 23/24 (feb-may 2024)			Time 13.30-15.00 hours Turkish time		
week 1	22.02.2024	Beamhouse process normal and more sustainable with machinery used	David Sabate	online	Moderator: Ersin Önem
week 2	29.02.2024	Wet end process normal and more sustainable with machinery used different articles with different processes	Alessandro Agostini	online	Moderator: Ali Yorgancıoğlu
week 3	7.03.2024	Finishing till basecoats with machinery used what is an impregnation coat	Annelies Janssen	online	Moderator: Onur Yılmaz
week 4	14.03.2024	Upgrading of leather	Stahl Turkey	2 days	Assistance: Urana Dandar,
	15.03.2024			onsite	Mete Sağlam
week 5	21.03.2024	Finishing from basecoat till topcoat with machinery used crosslinkers	Annelies Janssen	online	Moderator: Onur Yılmaz
week 6	28.03.2024	Colour and colour matching	Annelies Janssen	online	Moderator: Ersin Önem
week 7	3.04.2024	Practical impregnation coat trials and adhesion coat trials	Annelies Janssen	2 days	Assistance: Urana Dandar,
	4.04.2024	and colour matching		onsite	Mete Sağlam
week 8	18.04.2024	Automotive leather articles, higher properties, differences with non automotive articles	Annelies Janssen	online	Moderator: Ali Yorgancıoğlu
week 9	25.04.2024	Fashion design and collections Shoe and Leathergoods/ Auto	Gemma Monleon	online	Moderator: Ali Yorgancıoğlu
week 10	2.05.2024	Testing of leather, crust and finished	Annelies Janssen	online	Moderator: Ersin Önem
wook 11	8.05.2024	Cationic finish with practical making a cationic article	Stahl Turkey	2 days	Assistance: Urana Dandar,
week 11	9.05.2024	Finish cationic article 2nd day		onsite	Mete Sağlam
week 12	16.05.2024	Sustainability in the leather industry, the (r)evolution for biobased coatings Impact biobased products	Mi Yan Annelies Janssen	online	Moderator: Onur Yılmaz
			onsite at EGE University		
			online at MS Teams, STAHL Training	gs	